
$444,900 - 414 Davenport Ave, VALPARAISO
MLS® #956194 

$444,900
4 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 1,926 sqft
Detached Single Family on 0.35 Acres

HIGHLAND PARK S/D LOT 9 BLK 2, VALPARAISO, FL

Be sure to check out the 3D Tour!! This
stunning home has been meticulously
remodeled this year from top to bottom,
including all the major systems, blending
modern elegance with classic charm. Situated
on a spacious lot, this 4-bedroom, 2-bathroom
home features a layout designed for
comfortable living. The heart of the home is a
stylish Galley Kitchen featuring sleek white
cabinets, granite countertops, and a chic
backsplash, all complemented by stainless
steel appliances. Adjacent to the kitchen is a
versatile living area, perfect for a cozy reading
nook or home office. The open family room is
ideal for gatherings and entertaining.
Throughout the home, modern flooring
enhances the contemporary feel, while the
convenient mudroom keeps your home
organized. The primary bedroom boasts
anen-suite bathroom with a luxurious shower,
and the three additional bedrooms offer plenty
of space for family or guests. Outside, enjoy
the privacy of a large fenced yard, perfect for
outdoor activities and relaxation. A huge shed
in the back provides ample storage or can be
transformed into a workshop. No HOA and
double gate? Bring your boat and RV!! Don't
miss the opportunity to make this beautifully
renovated house your new home! Contact us
today for a showing!

Built in 1964

Essential Information



MLS® # 956194

Price $444,900

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 2.00

Full Baths 2

Square Footage 1,926

Acres 0.35

Year Built 1964

Type Detached Single Family

Sub-Type Detached Single Family

Style Ranch

Status Active

Community Information

Address 414 Davenport Ave

Area Niceville

Subdivision HIGHLAND PARK S/D LOT 9 BLK 2

City VALPARAISO

County OKALOOSA

State FL

Zip Code 32580

Amenities

Utilities Electric Available, Public Sewer Available, Public Water Available

Pool Community, Private

Interior

Interior Features Floor Vinyl, Newly Painted, Renovated, Lighting Recessed

Appliances Dishwasher, Microwave, Refrigerator W/Ice Maker, Stove/Oven Electric,
Smooth Stovetop Rnge

Cooling A/C: Central Electric

# of Stories 1

Exterior

Exterior Roof Dimensional Shingle, Foundation Slab On Grade, Block

Exterior Features Fenced Back Yard, Fenced Privacy, Renovated

Lot Description Corner, Survey Available, Curb & Gutter, Level

Roof Roof Dimensional Shingle, Block

Foundation Foundation Slab On Grade



School Information

Elementary CHOICE: EDGE (NOT BUSSED) OR LEWIS OR PLEW

Middle LEWIS

High NICEVILLE

Additional Information

Zoning Residential Single Family, County

HOA Fees 0.00

Listing Details

Listing Office EXP Realty LLC
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